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IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS OF OHIO
W015HAR -6 PH 1: 18

TRANSAMERICA BUILDING COMPANY, :

INC., : Case No. 2013-00349
Plaintiff, Judge McGrath
V. Referee Wampler
OHIO SCHOOL FACILITIES .

COMMISSION, nka Ohio Facilities
Construction Commission,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Plaintiff TransAmerica Building Company, Inc. (“TransAmerica”) hereby serves notice

that copies of Plaintiff TransAmerica Building Company, Inc.’s Reply Brief in Support of Its

| Renewed Motion to Separate, Plaintiff TransAmerica Building Company, Inc.’s Motion for
Leave to File a Reply Brief in Support of Its Renewed Motion to Separate and Plaintiff
TransAmerica Building Company, Inc.’s Memorandum in Opposition to Third-Party Motions

for a Continuance were served via e-mail and regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on March 5,

2015 upon the following:

William C. Becker, Esq. Craig B. Paynter, Esq.

Craig D. Barclay, Esq. James D. Abrams, Esq.

Jerry Kasai, Esq. Celia M. Kilgard, Esq.
Assistant Attorneys General Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
150 East Gay Street, 18" Floor 65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215 Columbus. OH 43215-4213
William.Becker@ohioattorneygeneral.gov cpaynter@taftlaw.com
Craig.Barclay@ohioattorneygeneral.gov jabrams@taftlaw.com

Jerry Kasai@ohioattorneygeneral.gov ckilgard@taftlaw.com
Attorneys for Defendant/Third-Party Attorneys for Third-Party Defendant/

Plaintiff Ohio School Facilities Commission Third-Party (Fourth-Party) Plaintiff
Lend Lease (US) Construction, Inc.
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David M. Rickert, Esq.

Dunlevey, Mahan & Furry

110 North Main Street, Suite 1000
Dayton, OH 45402
dmr@dmfdayton.com

Attorney for Third-Party Defendant
SHP Leading Design

Michael J. Kelly, Esq.

Lane, Alton & Horst, LLC

Two Miranova Place, Suite 500
Columbus, OH 43215-7052
mikelley@lanealton.com

Attorney for Fourth-Party Defendan‘t
Berardi Partners, Inc.

Steven G. Janik, Esq.

George H. Carr, Of Counsel

Janik LLP

9200 South Hills Blvd., Ste. 300
Cleveland, OH 44147
Steven.janik@janiklaw.com
george.carr@janiklaw.com

Attorney for Third -Party (Fourth-Party)
Defendant G. Stephens, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

YA

Donald W. Gregory, Esq. (0021791)
Michael J. Madigan, Esq. (0079377)
Peter A. Berg, Esq. (0092283)

Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co., L.P.A.

65 E. State Street; Suite 1800

Columbus, OH 43215-5400

(614) 462-5400; Facsimile: (614) 464-2634
dgregoryv(@keglerbrown.com
mmadigan@keglerbrown.com
pberg@keglerbrown.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff TransAmerica Building

Company, Inc.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was sent via e-mail and by regular U.S. mail,

postage prepaid, this 6th  day of March, 2015 to:

William C. Becker, Esq.

Craig D. Barclay, Esq.

Jerry Kasai, Esq.

Assistant Attorneys General

150 East Gay Street, 18" Floor

Columbus, OH 43215
William.Becker@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Craig B. Paynter, Esq.

James D. Abrams, Esq.

Celia M. Kilgard, Esq.

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus. OH 43215-4213
cpaynter@taftlaw.com

Craig.Barclay@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Jerry.Kasai(@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Attorneys for Defendant/Third-Party
Plaintiff Ohio School Facilities Commission

David M. Rickert, Esq.

Dunlevey, Mahan & Furry

110 North Main Street, Suite 1000
Dayton, OH 45402
dmr@dmfdayton.com

Attorney for Third-Party Defendant
SHP Leading Design

Michael J. Kelly, Esq.

Lane, Alton & Horst, LLC

Two Miranova Place, Suite 500
Columbus, OH 43215-7052
mijkelley@lanealton.com

Attorney for Fourth-Party Defendant
Berardi Partners, Inc.

jabrams@taftlaw.com
ckilgard@taftlaw.com

Attorneys for Third-Party Defendant/
Third-Party (Fourth-Party) Plaintiff
Lend Lease (US) Construction, Inc.

Steven G. Janik, Esq.

George H. Carr, Of Counsel

Janik LLP

9200 South Hills Blvd., Ste. 300
Cleveland, OH 44147
Steven.janik@janiklaw.com
george.carr(@janiklaw.com

Attorney for Third -Party (Fourth-Party)
Defendant G. Stephens, Inc.

Bradley J. Barmen, Esq.

Mannion & Gray Co. LPA

1375 E. 9th Street, 16th Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114
bbarmen@manniongray.com
Attorney for Fourth-Party Defendant
Berardi Partners, Inc.

e

Peter A. Berg 6092283)



